SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Independence - Freedom - Happiness

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF THE RIGHT TO PURCHASE SHARES (Applies to undeposited shares)

To: EVNFinance Joint Stock Company

1. Assignor:

For Individual Shareholders:

-	Shareholder Name:
-	ID/Passport: Issue Date:
	Place of Issue:
-	Address:
-	Telephone:
-	Nationality:
-	Authorized Representative (if any) No:
-	ID/Passport: issued on Place of Issue :
-	Number of shares owned:Stock.
-	Number of rights to buy shares owned: right to purchase shares.
	For Institutional Shareholders:
-	Shareholder Name:
-	Business Registration No.: Issue Date:
	Place of Issue:
-	Address:
-	Telephone:
-	Legal representative (for organizations):
-	By authorization (if any) number:
-	ID/Passport: issued on Place of issue :
-	Number of shares owned:Stock.
-	Number of rights to buy shares owned: right to purchase shares.
2.	Assignee:
	For Individuals:
-	Shareholder Name:
-	ID/Passport: Issue Date:

Place of Issue:.....

- Address:.....
- Telephone:.....
- Nationality:.....
- Authorized Representative (if any) No:.....
- ID/Passport: issued on Place of Issue :

For Organizations:

- Shareholder Name:
- Business Registration No.:.... Issue Date:....

Place of Issue:.....

- Address:....
- Telephone:.....
- Legal representative (for organizations):
- By authorization (if any) number:.....
- ID/Passport: issued on Place of issue :

Request EVNFinance Joint Stock Company (Issuer) to confirm the transfer of the right to buy shares with the following contents:

- Stock name: EVNFinance Joint Stock Company
- Stock Code: EVF
- Number of rights to purchase shares to be transferred: (in words...... right to buy.
- Transfer Price: (in words......) VND/stock purchase rights.

We did our own research and committed to:

- The number of purchase rights proposed for transfer of ownership is entirely under the lawful ownership and use of the assigning Party and the payment of money (if any) for the number of transfer purchase rights shall be agreed upon and exercised by the two parties themselves.
- Full information disclosure has been made in accordance with the provisions of law (in case of being subject to information disclosure).
- The issuer shall collect and pay in lieu of personal income tax from the transfer of the purchase right payable by the assignor (if any).
- The issuer does not need to validate any other information about this transfer.
- We assume full responsibility for this transfer and resolve all disputes ourselves if they arise.

......day..... month 2023

Assignor (Signed, full name, stamped) Assignee (Signed, full name, stamped)

Confirmation of EVNFinance Joint Stock Companyday...... month...... 2023 LEGAL REPRESENTATION/ AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

3